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Overhead (overcounter and soffts)) ~— ——— ————— ——— The Rodent Behavioral Analysis Lab is a 1446sf renovation on the fourth floor of the New Center for Chemisiry and Forensic Science building for Dr. J Robinson at
. the University of Rhode Island. The scope of work includes modifying the layout, architectural finishes, and building systems within the existing spaces.
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Summary of Building Requirements
Rhode Island State Building Code - 2012 International Building Code

1. Occupancy Classification

SBC-1: Non Separated and Separated Mixed Uses:

o A-3 (Large Classrooms) - Non Separated

o B (Offices and Laboratories) - Non Separated Use
o H-3 (Chemical Storage) - Separated Use

o S-1 (Storage) - Non Separated Use

RILSC: Separated Mixed Occupancies:

0 Assembly

0 Business (Offices and Teaching Laboratories)
o Industrial (Research Laboratories)

0 Storage

The means of egress, type of construction, protection, and other

safeguards in the building must comply with the most restrictive fire and life

safety requirements of the occupancies involved per RILSC 6.1.14.3.2.
Based on the construction type, each floor provides the required fire

5. Fire Resistance Ratings

The following table summarizes the required fire resistance ratings for
various building elements based on SBC-1 Table 601 and RILSC A.8.2.1.2
and other applicable code provisions.

resistance rating needed to separate the Use Group B (Business) floors from
the Use Group A-3 (Assembly) floors below. Therefore, Levels 3 and above
are permitted to comply with the requirements for Use Group B (Business
and Industrial). The lower floors will be subject to the Use Group A-3
(Assembly) requirements.

The hazardous materials in areas other than Use Group H-3 portions of the
building must be maintained below exempt limits in SBC-1 Section 307.1
such that a high hazard classification will not be triggered for the entire
building. Creating control areas with fire separation assemblies in
accordance with SBC-1 Section 414.2 can further increase the allowable
quantities. The amount of hazardous materials allowed per control area
are reduced and the number of control areas per floor is limited as shown
in SBC - 1 Table 414.2.2.

2, SBC - 1 TABLE 414.2.2 PERMITTED CONTROL AREAS

Hazardous Materials - s Control Area Separation
Level % Exempt Quantity alfo(x:::ire :ﬁﬁ)sor P
per Fire Area P Wall Floors

o* 75% 3 1hr 2 hr

1 & Mezzanine 100% 4 1 hr 2 hr
2 75% 3 1 hr 2 hr

3 50% 2 1 hr 2 hr

4 12.5% 2 2 hr 2 hr

1.

A.

The lowest level is considered to be a basement, i.e. not a story
above grade, per the definition in SBC-1 Section 202:

STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE. Any story having its finished floor surface
entirely above grade plane, or in which the finished surface of the floor
next above is:

More than 6 feet (1829 mm) above grade plane; or

. . Opening
Building Element FlaeatRiﬁsl(s:Iar:)c € Protectives

9 (Hrs)
Structural Frame 2
Exterior Bearing Walls 2
Interior Bearing Walls 2

. . Based on FSD

Exterior Non-Bearing Walls (See Section 6)
Floor Construction 2
Roof Construction 195"
Exit Access Corridors | Use Group H-3 1 1/3
(SBC-1 Table 1018.1) | All Other Uses 0 0
Stair Shafts (SBC-1 1022.1, RILSC 7.1.3.2.1) 2 1%
Other Shafts (SBC-1 Section 708.4, RILSC .

2 1%
8.6.5)
Elevator Machine Room 2 1%
Trash Room (SBC-1 Table 508.2.5) Smoke Resistant Self Closing
Fire Wall (SBC-1 Table 706.4) 3 3
Fire Pump Room (SBC-1 Table 508.2.5)® 1 %
Use Separation (SBC-1 | Use Group A-3 1 %
Table 508.4, RILSC
6.1.14.4.1) Use Group H-3 2 1%

A. Fire protection of structural members shall not be required, including

6. Ext

protection of roof framing and decking where every part of the roof
construction is 20 feet or more above any floor immediately below.

The location of the fire pump room should be reviewed with the fire

department for approval per NFPA 20 to be certain that direct access

from the exterior will not be required.

erior Wall Openings & Fire Resistance Rating

The exterior wall rating requirements and opening limitations are based on
the fire separation distance for each walll. The fire separation distance is
measured perpendicular to the exterior wall to the centerline of a public
street, an interior lot line, or an imaginary lot line between two buildings on
the same lot (SBC-1 Section 702.0). If the fire separation distance is more

than

30 feet the wall is not required to be rated (SBC-1 Table 602). The

allowable area of exterior wall openings is not limited when the fire

8. Floor Openings

The two-story floor opening between levels one and two at the east end of
the building meets the requirements of SBC-1 Section 708.2 Exception 7. The
two story opening also meets the Life Safety Code requrements for a
Convenience Opening (RILSC 8.6.8.1 or 8.6.8.2). The floor opening is
separated from one of the two floors by 1-hr rated construction.

The Mezzanine level meets the requirements of SBC-1 Section 505 and RILSC
8.6.9 and therefore is considered a connected story but is not open to that
story. The fotal area of the Mezzanine level does not exceed 1/3 of the area
of the room(s) directly or adjacently below (SBC-1 Section 505.2, RILSC
8.6.9.2.1). Since the Mezzanine level iserves less than 10 occupants, it is not
required to be open to the room(s) below (SBC-1 Section 505.4 Exc. 1, RILSC
8.6.9.3.2).

9. Finishes
Walls & Ceilings (See SBC-1 Table 803.5, RILSC A.10.2.2)

WALLS & CEILINGS (SBC-1 Table 803.5, RILSC A.10.2.2)

Use Group: A-3 B H-3 S-1
Exit Stair Class B Class B Class B Class C
Exit Access Corridors Class B Class C Class B Class C
Rooms & Enclosed Class C Class C Class C Class C

Spaces

Floors

Since the building will be equipped with an automatic sprinkler system,
traditional floor coverings such as wood, vinyl, carpeting, and other resilient
floor coverings passing the DOC FF-1 pill test are allowed throughout the
building, including all exits, exit passageways and exit access corridors
(SBC-1 Section 804.4.1).

Exterior Finish

Exterior wall finishes must full comply with the requirements of SBC-1 14.
Combustible materials are permitted to be used as an exterior wall finish
for this building in accordance with SBC-1 Section 1406.0; however, all
exterior wall finishes and architectural trim located greater than 40 feet
above grade plane must be constructed of approved noncombustible
materials and must be secured to the wall with metal or other approved
noncombustible brackets (SBC-1 Section 1406.2.2).

10. Means of Egress

The calculated occupant load for the proposed floor plans, the
corresponding required number of exits, the provided number of exits, and
the provided egress capacity are summarized on sheet G1.02in
accordance with SBC-1 Table 1004.1.1, Table 1021.1, and Section 1005.1,
RILSC 7.3.1.2,7.4.1.2,and 7.3.3.1.

Maximum Exit Access Travel Distance must be less than the following

Use Group Maximum Travel Distance (feet) A
A (Assembly) & Research Laboratories 250
B (Business) & Teaching Laboratories 300
H-3 (High Hazard Storage) 100
S-1 (Ordinary Hazard Storage) 250

Maximum Dead End Corridor Length must be less than the following

11. Required Fire Protection Systems

o} Automatic Sprinkler System (SBC-1 Section 903.2, RILSC 12.3.5.1)
o} Standpipe System (SBC-1 Section 905.3)

o} Fire Alarm System with voice evacuation (RILSC 12.3.4.1)

o} Fire Extinguishers (RILSC 38.3.5).

12. Accessibility

All portions of the building except employee work areas and equipment
spaces are accessible in accordance with the requirements of the SBC-1
Chapter 11 and ICC/ANSI A117.1-03.

13. Plumbing Fixtures

SBC-3 regulates the number of plumbing fixtures required throughout

building. The minimum number of plumbing fixtures is established by SBC-3
Table 403.1 based on the building use and the calculated population as

Use Group Dead End Limit (feet
A (Assembly) 20
B (Business including all Laboratories) 50
H-3 (High Hazard Storage) 20
S-1 (Ordinary Hazard Storage) 50

Occupancies in Use Group A with occupant loads of over 300 people
must be provided with a main exit of sufficient width o
accommodate Y2 of the total occupant load (SBC-1 Section 1028.2,
RILSC 12.2.3.6.1).

All rooms or spaces with an occupant load greater than 50 people
are provided with two egress doors swinging in the direction of egress

determined by SBC-1 per SBC-3 Section 403.1. SBC-3 Section 403.1.1
requries that the building population be divided evenly between male and

female for the purpose of determining fixture counts. Any distribution other
than 50/50 is allowed where supported by approved statistical data.

and illuminated exit signs af each exit (SBC-1 Sections 1015.1, 1008.1.2,

& 1011.1,RILSC 7.2.1.4.2 & 12.2.5.1.2).

Boiler rooms require two means of egress if the room is greater than
500 sqgft. and includes individual fuel-fired equipment greater than
400,000 Btuh input capacity (SBC-1 Section 1015.3).

Egress doors swing in the direction of egress travel where serving an
occupant load of 50 or more people or a Group H occupancy (SBC-1
Section 1008.1.2, RILSC 7.2.1.4.2).

All rooms or spaces with a common path of travel distance of over 75
feet (100 feet for Use Group B (Business & all Laboratories) floors) are
provided with two egress doors and illuminated exit signs af each exit
(SBC-1 Sections 1014.3 & 1011.1, RILSC A.7.6).

All loboratories will be provided with 2 means of egress where the
area is greater than 1,000 ft2 (all laboratories are Class B, C, or D)
(2004 NFPA 45 Section 5.4.1).

Plumbing Fixture Water Closets Lavatories Drinking Service
Requirements Female Male' Female | Male Fountain® Sinks
Students”
520 Occupants 1per6s | 1peri125 1 per 200 1 per S00 MNIA
450 F, 450 M
R equired T 37 23 | 23 1.8 0
= il 1 per2s for 1% 50 1 per 40 for 1 80
708 O coupants = = ; 1 per 100 1 per floor
i I3 1 per 50 for remainder | 1 per 80 for remainder
354 F 354 M
R equired T 71 5.4 5.4 TA 4
Total Required 15 11 8 ] 5 2
Proposzed 19 18 13 12 15 4

Urinals may be substituted for 67% of the required water closets (SBC-3
Section 419.2).

Water coolers or bottled water dispensers shall be permitted to be
substituted for not more than 50 percent of the required drinking
fountains (SBC-3 Section 410.1).

Includes Teaching Labs, Lecture Halls, Classrooms, and Lounges on
Levels 1 and 2.

Includes all Office, Storage, Mechanical, and Research Labs on all
floors.

APPLICABLE CODES

Code Type

Applicable Codes
{(Model Code Basis)

Enforcing Agency

SBC-1: Rhode Island State Building Code

Rhode Island State Building

Conservation

(2012 International Energy Conservation Code)

Building (2012 International Building Code) Code Commission
SBC-17 Rhode Island Public Meetings Accessibility Rhode Island State Building

Accessibility Standards Code - Incorporates Uniform Federal Code Commission
Accessibility Standards

Plumbing SBC-3: Rhode_ Island Statg Plumbing Code Rhode Islan_d _State Building
(2012 International Plumbing Code) Code Commission

Mechanical SBC-4: Rhode_ Island State _Mechanical Code Rhode Island State Building
(2012 International Mechanical Code) Code Commission

Electrical SBC-5: Rhode IsIand_State Electrical Code Rhode Islan_d _State Building
(2014 National Electrical Code) Code Commission

Energy SBC-8: Rhode Island State Energy Conservation Code Rhode Island State Building

Code Commission

Elevator

State of Rhode Island Elevator Safety Code
(American National Standard Safety Code for Elevators
and Dumbwaiters (ASME A17.1))

Rhode Island Department of

Labor and  Training
Occupational Safety

Life Safety

Rhode Island Life Safety Code (RILSC)
(2012 NFPA 101: The Life Safety Code)

Rhode Island State Fire

Marshal’s Office

Fire
Prevention

Rhode Island Uniform Fire Code (RIUFC)
(2012 NFPA 1: Uniform Fire Code)

Rhode Island State Fire

Marshal’s Office

GENERAL NOTE:
THIS CODE CRITERIA SUMMARY WAS CREATED AS PART OF THE ORIGINAL
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND IS INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE. THE CURRENT

LEVEL 4 SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS PACKAGE DOES NOT
ALTER THE EXISTING CODE CRITERIA OR REQUIREMENTS.

> > *  Remote means of egress must be separated by 1/3 of the diagonal ; :
2. More than 12 feet (3658 mm) above the finished ground level at any separation distance is greater than 20 feet (SBC-1 Table 705.8). dimension of the room or space they serve (SBC-1 Section1015.2.1, rsér::%i?ﬁgi??eaqntjisr:éefig’rirrrgsm’rehdeTguzlrg% 2 ?gsf:ﬁgﬁlgg dugsoé SV%V(;/IZ ](SfLOg r3’ro
point. RILSC 7.5.1.3.3). : ' )
3. This project was granted a variance to exceed 12 feet in the area of The new building has a fire separation distance of at least 30' on both Section 403.3.2).
the loading dock only. The variance was granted by the Building elevations (above grade) facing Chafee. For the east elevation, where e Astair or alternating fread device is provided to any main roof
Code Standards Committee of the Division of Capital Projects and both buildings have stories above grade, an imaginary lot line has been surface over four stories high (SBC-1 Section 1009.13).
Property Management on May 12, 2011. drawn 30' off the face of the new building and 9' off the face of Chafee.
o Allexits discharge to the exterior of the building except that a
- . In this arrangement, the new building is allowed fo have unlimited maximum of 50% of the number and capacity of the exit enclosures
3. Minimum Consfrucfion Type unprotected openings based on the requirements of SBC-1 Tables 602 and are allowed to exit through areas on the level of discharge if the
SBC-1: Type B 705.B. Chafee Hall is undergoing a sprinkler refrofit and other egress path fully conforms with the requirements of SBC-1 Section
RILSC: Type 11(222) improvements (which will be complete prior fo the completion of the new 1027.1 Exc. 1 and RILSC 7.7.2 including separating the discharge area
' building). The exterior wall of Chafee will be in compliance with the fi bel ired for the stai |
rom areas below as required for the stair enclosure.
requirements of the tables as well at that time.
¢ In buildings with four or more stories, where a required accessible floor
: 40 ; is four or more stories above or below alevel of exit discharge, at
7. High- Hazard Occupancy Requirements least one accessible means of egress must be an elevator complying
with SBC-1 Section 1007.4 (SBC-1 Section 1007.2.1, RILSC 7.5.4.7).
The hazardous materials storage areas on Level 1 are expected 1o contain
quantities of chemicals that require classification as a Use Group H-3 o  Standby power will be provided for the elevator (SBC-1 Section
4. Height and Area Limitations occupancy. These areas will be treated as separated-use occupancies in 1007.4, RILSC 7.2.12.2.4).
Construction Type IB accordance with SBC-1 Section 508.4. These areas must comply with the
Code Reference Height by Use Group Area by Use Group additional protection requirements contained in SBC-1 Sections 414.0 and
H-3 A-38B H-3 A-38B 415.0. In addition to the requirements of SBC-1 the requirements of 2008
Table 503 6 St. (160 ft) | 1St (160ft) [ 60,000 ft* uL NFPA 30 (Flammable Liquids Code) have been listed. These codes include
_ Section 504.2: N/A N/A the following additional protection features for these rooms:
Sprinkler Height Increase
Section 506.2; . . L. . . . .
Street Frontage Increase 30,000 ft? N/A A. Explosion venting or suppression is required if the room will contain
JI5% Opon). Class IA flammable liquids above exempt limits or Class IB flammable | | ]
Sprinkler Area Increase N/A N/A liquids in open use or dispensing (SBC-1 Section 414.5.1). NFPA 30 -
9‘2??"(’):)‘: explosion control is only required if Class |A flammable liquids are
Total Allowed 6 St. (160 ft) | 11 St. (160 ft) Azgregate: uL stored in containers larger than 1 gallon (Section 9.16.1). N ,
270,000 ft? pror S=== - - a I | L - - a b LI
7 7o — — i g NS
Actual Height and Area 5 St. (~77 ft)* 36,660 ft_ per floor B. Smoke detection within the room (SBC-1 Section 414.5.3). e - N I l_rrm &
Aggregate: 133,360 ft | | J | | /lpjﬁ % L N I
, o T —T I [ T
A.  The lowest level is considered to be a basement, i.e. not a story C. Hazardous exhaust with standby or emergency power if dispensing . —1 i | - T T | | —= ? /
above grade, per the definition in SBC-1 Section 202: STORY ABOVE will occur (SBC-1 Section 414.5.4, NFPA 30 Section 9.14). = ] [ — ;{ o | l “l
GRADE PLANE. Any story having its finished floor surface entirely ) ) L ) — Tj o~
above grade plane, or in which the finished surface of the floor next D. Spill Control / Secondary Containment only required if the size of = —~Tr | | | | | "I \ 1] [ ] L | I | ]
above is: individual containers exceed 55 gallons or the aggregate capacity of R | Il n ‘ A ] _ _ I iy o I _ | N — P A Ej
hazardous liquids in the room exceeds 1,000 gallons (SBC-1 Section L - — T 4T T zr - —Zr 74 Summ— B S Z T 1 -
1. More than 6 feet (1829 mm) above grade plane; or 414.5.5 / IFC Section 2704.2). NFPA 30 - spill con’rammenjr (|pclgq|ng ,
2. More than 12 feet (3658 mm) above the finished ground level at any spnnklgr water conjrammen’r) required !f the room contains individual 3
point. containers exceeding 10 gallons (Section 9.13.2).
3. This project was granted a variance to exceed 12 feet in the area of ) o — — _,‘[. e —— lo o I o o o o |l _o - ‘r— D p—1). ru‘r— r— 2 _.‘[_‘ 2 —
the loading dock only. The variance was granted by the Building E. Atleast 25% of the room perimeter of the Use Group H-3 storage area ' S : = & S ' — — = &= = [= = i
Code Standards Committee of the Division of Capital Projects and T]USSS)G located along the exterior wall of the building (SBC-1 Section . | . | s . -— : — —all - . 2]
. | TDERTiilinw i ] i j Dy Sy =y i)
F.  The liquid storage rooms must be kept to a maximum area of 500 f2 s — e 7= 2= S = — . = DDl O e —) . #,: 5 —
unless the storage rooms are separated by 4 hour fire walls (NFPA 30 e H - ~ _ ﬁo ‘ ~ @jenjﬁ%gés L= o <
Table 9.9.1). Storage rooms below 500 ft2 must be separated from o s m “ H ‘ pa “ m = m - - [ [ R ] B i
adjacent spaces by 2 hour fire resistance rated construction. = m L D D D D D D ﬂ D D D D W H ( m
SE= 5 EE= IE=E
G. Class | materials are not permitted to be stored below grade per D - B- e i —— 2 o N — T S — o S—— i o —— A S—_F 2 > —D LD -1l -
NFPA 30 Section 9.3.6 2 AL T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | L IIC T Ih. 0T T ool
LEGEND : . B . | H o = e '
Qe | e T T =T = : et L[] i - e H
1 ONE HOUR RATED WALL g i D D D D D D D D D D JJE ‘HL r
¢LEVEL] 3 1A L Pe Y I N - | ‘ LI T i =0 e
2 TWO HOUR RATED WALL EL. 1770" Z T Z Z T - ya [G,h M | ‘ W ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ﬁ ‘ . TR | | T T T | m —
3 THREE HOUR RATED WALL | — B % | S
5
4 FOUR HOUR RATED WALL i I w . | ‘I
S "H‘ Hﬂ |:|—V|:|—Vl i M
EL. 159'0" \
—
. . Date Issued
University of Rhode Island AT 201
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THESE DRAWINGS SHOW THE INTENT OF THE ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION, SEE
MEP DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK.

2. DEMOLISH AND REMOVE PARTITIONS, FINISHES, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS
WHICH ARE INDICATED FOR DEMOLITION OR REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED IN
ORDER TO PERMIT CONSTRUCTION.

3. SHORE, BRACE, UNDERPIN, OR OTHERWISE SUPPORT STRUCTURE WHICH MAY BE
TEMPORARILY WEAKENED BY DEMOLITION WORK.

4. THE LIMIT OF WORK LINE IS INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE GENERAL WORK AREA.
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION MAY OCCUR BEYOND THESE LINES AS
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

5. DO NOT DRILL OR CORE THROUGH THE FLOOR OR ROOF SLAB UNDER ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES.

6. FURNITURE, FIXTURES, AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REMOVED AND TRANSFERRED
BY THE CONTRACTOR TO A DEDICATED AREA IN THE PENTHOUSE UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS AS WORK BY THE OWNER.

/. TEMPORARY PARTITIONS AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION ARE TO MEET APPLICABLE
CODES AND ORDINANCES.

8. FLOORS THAT ARE TO ACCEPT NEW FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE GROUND,
SCARIFIED, AND/OR ETCHED AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETELY REMOVE OLD
FINISHES AND ADHESIVES.

9. REMOVE/CAP WHERE EXPOSED, EXISTING FIXTURES, PIPING, AND SERVICES NOT
CURRENTLY IN OPERATION OR TO BE USED IN THE FUTURE AND ALL PIPING,
FIXTURES, WIRING AND CONDUIT WHICH WOULD OTHERWISE BE EXPOSED IN THE
FINISHED WORK OR WOULD INTERFERE WITH THE INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK
(CONSULT MEP DEMO DWGS.)

10. PROTECT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN FROM DAMAGE, EXISTING
SURFACES DAMAGED OR NEWLY EXPOSED DURING PERFORMANCE OF
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PREPARED, PATCHED, FINISHED AND /OR REFINISHED
TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES WHERE EXISTING SURFACES ARE TO
REMAIN OR MATCH NEW ADJACENT SURFACES WHERE APPLICABLE.

11. WHERE WALLS ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED AND WHERE NEW WALLS ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED; DEMOLISH, PATCH AND REPAIR TO MATCH EXISTING FLOORING.

#+ NOTE:

1. ALL ITEMS WITH NOTE (AR) ARE TO HAVE ALREADY BEEN
REMOVED/RELOCATED TO THE AVIDISIAN LAB PRIOR TO THE
START OF DEMOLITION BY OTHERS.

HE G @0 ® 6® O®® ®6®E
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DEMOLITION KEY NOTES:
REMOVE AND PROTECT EXISTING METAL DOORS.
DOORS ARE TO BE REINSTALLED WHERE SPECIFIED. AAL SEHAVORAL PROCEDURE ANMAL
REMOVE, PROTECT AND STORE EXISTING METAL 0 0
DOOR IN PENTHOUSE
DEMOLISH EXISTING PARTITION AS REQUIRED.
E I | I I In
REMOVE EXISTING CEILING TILE & CEILING GRID ~ = 5 (s - | N N - T - 35 O - =
CUT AND REFINISH EXISTING METAL WALL BARRIERS TO FIT (o13) 2 | s (013)
NEW WALLS AS REQUIRED = —
N N
CUT AND CAP SERVICES AT 100" AFF VIF (ABOVE CEILING ¢ M& h __® b L& ®
PLANE) AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS (SEE MEP DRAWINGS). - — = @ =
REMOVE AND PROTECT EXISTING SINK, PEGBOARD, BASE N | I'oo00
CABINET AND BACKSPLASH. SERVICES TO REMAIN FOR | | = | |
NEW SINK (SEE PLUMBING DWGS). | @ [ @ J @ ¢ ° @ @ ° | |
REMOVE, STORE AND PROTECT SNORKELS AND - = || I - _ _ _ L e He—— _ _
PERFORATED METAL PANELS. CAP EXHAUST CONNECTION ST | | S By oy R i | I PN R | 1 I |
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REQUIRED AROUND WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED. ‘ ‘ — ik %
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| \ \ = | \ \ 7 i
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BE CAPPED AND/OR SHUT OFF FOR FUTURE USE (SEE MEP NV | (o) () —FET N
DRAWINGS). - P 1 It — BN
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PROTECT EXISTING REMAIN LABORATORY PROCEDURE LIGHT
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GOWNNG REPAIR AND REPLACE
EXISTING CEILING TILES 8 RECESSED ALUM. ROOM
4808 AND GRID AS REQUIRED N SHADE POCKET 480A
ERR | 100" 1/ ACT [ 100"
| | |
3 RODENT BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS LAB - ENLARGED RCP
4= 10"
Equip.#| Description Qty Room Width Depth Height Manufacturer Model # Furnished By General Notes
1 Procedure Light 1 480F Chromophare F 300 Existing to Remain ‘
2 | Small Refrigerator 1 480F 20.25" 21.75" 32.25" | Lab Research Products LRP-HC-UCFS-0504W CFCI
3 | Stand Alone Shelving 3 480 & 480D 18" 48" 69" | Metro N356EBR CFClI (casters) PROCEDURE MICE
4 | Storage Closet > 480 30" 20" 82" T Mot 6335660 CECI RAT TESTING RAT TESTING ROOM HOLDING MICE TESTING
5 Rat Cage Racks 3 480C 65" 245" 67.25" Allentown NexGen Rat 900 IVC CFCI (5" Casters) m 480D 480E 480F 480G 480H
6 Mouse Cage Racks 2 480G 59.75" 24.5" 80.075" Allentown NexGen Mouse IVC CFCI (5" Casters) wy ETR- 2 -EIR SV- 1 -EIR ETR- 2 -ETR SV- 2 -FRP SV- 1 -FRP
9 | Monitor 1 480A OFOl 147 SF 187 SF 158 SF 98 SF 115 SF
10 Lockers 2 480B 24.75" 18" 84" Spec-rite Design-Tec CFClI Hasp for padlock, Phenolic,2 | I R R } P I — ,‘ — N S— } — ,‘ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
tier with cubbies underneath. f j =] f 7 f 7 f 7 ‘H 7 f T T I
11 Mobile Tables 10 480D, 480E, 480F, 480H 24" 60" ADJ Mott CFCI Lockable casters and crank ; - —— —
12_| Mobile Tables 2 480D & 480H 30" 30" ADJ | Mott CFCI Lockable casters and crank - 7 F — \— — T — — — — ‘ 1T — — — — —
= [ | T | 1 IR
I I o | -
DOOR SCHEDULE INSTRUT e R . o ] s L A T S
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Door No. |Room Name Width/Leaf | Height | Type | Thick | Cnstr Fin Gls | Fr.Type | Fr.Mat. Rating Set Notes 3030 | }TB] } 2460 | | | RTVe EL ( :l 3030 | }TB] }
e 3 T8I == %
480A-A CONROL ROOM 3-0'/14" 6-11" : 13/4" - - : : : : : O.F.C.l. DOOR FROM URI STORAGE \ = —TT] FakN 2 240 ‘F 7‘ A ‘@6( J ZN N = A3 2460 |
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A4
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| il
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480H-A MICE TESTING 3-6 70 J 13/4 HM PTD CL/RD 1 HM - 46 PROVIDE ACOUSTIC INSULATION AT FRAME ! ‘ ja L B 9 —F | | |
! i i H+ — — Il REFRIGERATOR - - <2 - B> i % %
f L @) —| o - o ’
RATHOLDING ¥ | | REPLACE EXISTING SINK =n | || & ° — 1 [ |
DOOR SCHEDULE LEGEND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 480C f | | ° - NO CASEWORK BELOW, 7 o ‘ z NV = \ \
ETR- 2 -ER| [ ] | —H—F (SEE PLUMBING DWG), | PSHELVING . '] |~ -RELOCATEDHUMIDIFIER |\~ —| | (]l | T =
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS  FINISHES GLASS TYPES FLOOR FINISHES WALL FINISHES CEILING TILE PR ; | | 9 N 4 ] 3 ) = CAGE RACK I | | )
HM = HOLLOW METAL CL=CLEAR CL = CLEAR (SAFETY GLASS) CPT = CARPET TILES 1=PAINT 1 ACT = ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE / - 4 4-8" VIF v W2 3 = - o
AL = ALUMINUM PTD = PAINTED RD = RED FILM VCT = VINYLTILE 2=PANTTOMATCH  FRP = FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC | | <<2 AS5.10 B> 7 N (¢ r—ro | r T | L / C:
WD = WOOD GALV = GALVANIZED SV = SHEET VINYL EXISTING/ADJACENT ETR = EXISTING TO REMAIN/ | | N I SJ:OR’S“GE = | | -
$8 = STAINLESS STEEL WD = WOOD ETR = EXISTING TO REMAIN/ PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING , I LOSET *RIDOR 2 5 480G | N =z =7
PATCHTO MATCHEXISTNG ~ NOTE: ALL PAINTTO (s ) ROLL DOWN sHADE Y I ] ® (4 ) CORRIDO RIS | | L J | ST
BE EPOXY / | l | fo EXISTING MIL e ‘ 480 A4 Polre # NN 1 ‘ — ==
L ] BUMPER RAIL SV- 2 -FRP i C
DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE N v | IFH |- S AP . o = | 1| |
HW - 44 Entry HW - 45 AHR HW - 46 AHR ROOM NAME ROOM NAME \ / | =+ & e = To8 \ | | | O
Butts HW Butts HW Butts HW ROOM NUMBER ﬁ\OFHCE OFHW ROOM NUMBER AN / ‘ ‘ L] CAGE RACK ~ /5\ SHELVING Ef,fifj Efjfifj Efififj ‘ ‘ | |
1 - Lockset 8096 x TO (Storeroom) 1 - Lockset 8096 x TO (Storeroom) 1 - Lockset 8096 x TO (Storeroom) CEILING HEIGHT FLOOR FINISH \\ y / | | 8l As5.100 8 —0 1 - - | | | |
1 - Electric Strike 1 - Electric Strike 1 - Closer CEILING FINISH——————— 112 1127 WALL FINISH | | o1 5 ) e T J J | |
1 - Power Supply 1 - Power Supply 1-Kick Plate \T . - A Y, \ | | | ’_’\ / U —l < %/COMPUTEW) ) WITH A | L\ _
1- Ppwer Operator 1- Ppwer Operator 1-Stop . \ CEILING FINISH Y \ ‘ ‘ 1 I I z | L CONNECTION TO RAT OPERANT ||
1 - Kick Plate 1 - Kick Plate 1-Set Gasketing / \ | | TOCKERS ~_ = T T T T S IESTING ROOM ]
1-Stop 1-Stop 1- Surface Mounted Automatic Y, N % RELOCATED HUMIDIFIER | 5.4 ; L g
1 - Set Gassketing 1 - Set Gasketing Door Bottom \ | || o= N EXISTING HAND-WASH SINK ~ 7 giw W5:L {\AER%T\% E(OFO')
1- Surface Mounted Automatic 1- Surface Mounted Automatic 1- Threshold \ | | ] 480A PLOCKING © NEW PARTITION
Door Bottom Door Bottom \ \ \ R Q VAN =
1 - Threshold 1- Threshold HW - 47 AN | \ \ « | 4 A5.10 > NEW MARKERBOARD. PROVIDE | e
1 - Card Reader, DC, PS & RX Butts HW == MGy IZ] | EXISTING COAT <@ A5.10 N < BLOCK @ WALL AS REQUIRED : _ 5
by Security. 1- Lockset 8096 X TO (Storeroom HANGERS T JT R
24V 1- Closer ( | = ——1 || & A . I(3éFCCK”PACK HANGERS © | © 5
1-Stop 4 @ f
B - =U= % 1T LT 111 7 - 7 ' - B = = & ur - S—
= i ! | = T
| COWNING CONROL™ O.F.CJSOLID WOOD DOOR. | @ ()
ROOM PROVIDE ROLL DOWN SHADES (1) 3X5' NUCRAFT TABLE (CFC) 5) o
480B 80R AT GLAIZING (9) "BERNHARDT DESIGN 580"
ER- 2 -EIR CPT- 1 -ACT PATCH EXISTING CORRIDOR CHAIRS (CFCI).
123 SF - - FLOOR AS REQUIRED TO
206 SF
MATCH EXISTING
| \
9 RODENT BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS LAB - ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
1/4'=10"
University of Rhode Island Duetued | aamavaony
W | LS O N o Project Number 4437-001
2SS S\

New Center for Chemistry ( O N S I Rl ' ( I I O N D O ( l ' M E N I S ey S engsele 110
THE & Forensic Science . N\ ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN, & RCP
UNI V E RS ITY Wilson Architects Inc.

Owner Architect Consultants 374 Congress Street, Suite 400 Boston, MA 02210
IOF RHODE ISLAND University of Rhode Island Wilsen Architects Inc. Mechanical / Electrical / Plumbing / Fire Protection (p) 617-338-5990 (f) 617-338-5991

Kingston, RI 02881 374 Congress Street Vanderweil Engineers 2 74MAY2019 [ICONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
Suite 400 274 Summer Strest : 0IMAY2019 | 70% CONSTRUCTION DOCS DrawnBy:  TOS
p 401.874.2444 Boston MA 02210 Boston, MA 02210 °
p 617.338.5990 p 617.423.7423 # DATE  DESCRIPTION # DATE  DESCRIPTION Checked By: ME
|SSU ES REV'S'ONS Approved By: ME ®

IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30" x 42" IT IS A REDUCED SCALE PRINT



IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30 x 42 IT IS A REDUCED SCALE PRINT - SCALE ACCORDINGLY

6!

3!

2|
|III|III|III|III|III|III|

12

10 20

0

3ll=|0

SCALE

[-112"

SCALE

34z’

SCALE

12'='

SCALE

4=

SCALE

18'=I"

SCALE

< A9.10 }

@ WOOD CUBBIES -
—NEW SOLID DOOR
EXISTING DOOR TO
NEW ALLENTOWN CAGE RACKS ©) REMAN 7/
MOBILE METRO (SEE SPECS) / -
WIRE SHELVING \
’—H y s : N
UNISTRUT ADJUSTABLE SHELVING I O / LIGHT SWITCH FOR N |
g WITH MELAMINE ON 1" PLYWOOD ﬁ ﬁ (E] [E] (E] ﬁ (E] [E] ﬁ ﬁ b ;\%ﬁgﬁm\% N .
/ e o e o e e D/ LED ADJUSTABLE /[ 5
N L \\ LIGHTING, TYP. // ﬁll
| o . y I
/ RUBBER BASE @ i (E@]» ? T {EJ@ N | —RUBBER WALL BASE P 1 /JRUBBER BASE
S ) ) S —1 7 Y ]  § 7
RAT TESTING RM 480D - WEST RAT HOLDING RM 480C - WEST CORRIDOR 480 - WEST RESEARCHER CONTROL RM 480A -WEST
] 6 1/4'=10" ] 2 1/4'=1-0" 8 1/4'=1Q" 4 1/4"=10"
710\ LIGHT SWITCH FOR ADJACENT RM. RECESSED ALUMINUM !”‘”’
w10 ) RED LIGHT AND LED ADJUSTABLE EXISTING OVERHEAD EMERGENCY SHADE POCKET
—LIGHTING, TYP. ——SHOWERTOREMAN. T N -
N L _ _
RE-EXPOSED WOOD
GLAZING ASSEMBLY
o / o RN -
IS EPOXY PAINT, TYP
— —_— N O.F.CISOLID
- N /. N / || A s WOOD DOOR AN
5 (= N\ | | EXISTING MTL WALL BARRIERS s \ / \
= N UNISTRUT SHELVING RACK TO REMAIN s / \
I J i FOR MAZES EPOXY PAINT, TYP o
5 v/ Z - ; N
© H 4 I I AN i | \ / i |
2 / \ QZ:QHQ::Q \ / QiigHQ::g
® % . /| N ﬁ(;ﬂ“ﬁ(;ﬂ Vs ﬁ(;ﬁHﬁijﬂ
v l J RUBBER BASE ~——RUBBER WALL BASE N L — . = > y, |
: i m—( . ) A -
R R —
: RAT TESTING RM 480D - SOUTH RAT HOLDING RM 480C - SOUTH CORRIDOR 480 - SOUTH RESEARCHER CONTROL RM 480A - SOUTH
5 1/4'=10" ] ] 1/4'=10" 7 1/4'=1Q" 3 1/4"=140"
AST AST
3848 3848
R ® ® 8.0 NEW MARKER BOARD W/
EXISTING COAT HOOKS TO REMAIN | | | | | NEW ALLENTOWN CAGE RACKS pz s ALUMINUM TRAY. PROVIDE
N - . PHENOLIC LOCKERS m “” m m “” m m/ N (SEE SPECS) 8 p RELOCATED DOOR 7 BLOCKING IN WALL AS REQUIRED
. /s m |] m m |] m S N EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN N 5 &
o NN O N N MOBILE METRO =
% N [ / WIRE SHELVING
EQ LEQ | | i e RS
PHENOLIC CUBBIES N O e e %9 &
RUBBER WALL BASE R P - P RUBBER WALL BASE ™ & | RuBBER BASE
& & - di & L Z 7
292
MBI MBT
3660 3660
GOWNING RM 4808 - WEST 4 RAT TESTING RM 480D - EAST RAT HOLDING RM 480C - EAST CORRIDOR 480 - EAST 9 RESEARCHER CONTROL RM 480A - EAST
] 8 1/4'=10" ] 1/4'=10" ] 0 1/4'=10" 6 1/4'=10Q" 1/4'=10"
71\ — NEW WHITE OAK COAT RACK, PROVIDE
SIM. NEW 24" DEEP BLOCKING IN WALL AS REQUIRED o1
OPP. MTL CABINET
UNISTRUT SHELVING RACK EXISTING DOOR TO
. FOR MAZES / REMAIN
©) ~ ©) ©) ©) - NEW 60" MONITOR
/ EPOXY PAINT, TYP / _ PROVIDE BLOCKING
EPOXY PAINT. TYP A\ I o — MOBILE METRO EPOXY PAINT, TYP ™ 7 71 | INWALLASREQURED
--- N\ N4 - | ] / | BN % / | WIRESHELVING I I
T 49 T N ) 0 0 | EPOXY PAINT, TYP ] . L N . ] I I
N % @ =— @ / NEW MTL WALL BARRIERS / \ AN £ @ & & & 5 & & o
. — N o 2 I J/ = P ON NEW PARTITION. PROVIDE / N . p 2 N L_ " o PLAM COUNTER TOP
' ' 5 ] I I BLOCKING AS REQUIRED || Z— |
2 7 © | [ | N ] :\ﬁ: == :;t/: s N 2 B\ %
b P % I \ . / \ NP / b / \ . ~ - ~
. | RUBBER WALL BASE - RUBBER WALL BASE ~ - RUBBER BASE
' - ‘ ! 2 o . N b 7 ] 1 b -
S — s
L EXISTING 55 HANDWASH SINK TO REMANN, -
EXISITING S$ PLATE MOUNTED BEHIND SINK 3”’;2:)
17 GOWNING RM 480B - NORTH RAT TESTING RM 480D - NORTH RAT HOLDING RM 480C - NORTH 5 CORRIDOR 480 - NORTH RESEARCHER CONTROL RM 480A - NORTH
1/4'=10" ] 3 1/4'=10" 9 1/4'=10" 1/4'=1Q" ] 1/4'=10"
1 1 Date Issued 24 MAY 2019
University of Rhode Island
. W | LS O N Project Number 4437-001
New Center for Chemistry ( O N S I Rl l ( I I O N D O ( l ' M E N I S G/ Dgscle 1= 110
THE & Forensic Science INTERIOR ELEVATIONS |
UN IVE RS ITY Wilson Architects Inc.
Owner Architect Consultants 374 Congress Street, Suite 400 Boston, MA 02210
IOF RHODE ISLAND University of Rhode Island Wilson Architects Inc. Mechanical / Electrical / Plumbing / Fire Protection (p) 617-338-5990 (f) 617-338-5991
Kingston, RI 02881 274t C:onogress Street \Z/;L:dserweil Ergfineirs 2 24MAY2019 [CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS Drawn By- 105
uite ummer Jtree o .
p 401.874.2444 Boston MA 02210 Boston, MA 02210 || OIMAY2019 | 70% CONSTRUCTION DOCS
p 617.338.5990 p 617.423.7423 # DATE  DESCRIFTION # DATE  DESCRIFTION Checked By: ME
ISSUES REVISIONS Approved By: ME ®

IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30" x 42" IT IS A REDUCED SCALE PRINT




IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30 x 42 IT IS A REDUCED SCALE PRINT - SCALE ACCORDINGLY

6!

3!

2|
|III|III|III|III|III|III|

12

20

10

3ll=|0

SCALE

[-112"

SCALE

314"

SCALE

12'='

SCALE

4=

SCALE

18'=I"

SCALE

AS1
3848

AS1 AS1

3848 3848

ZEPOXY PAINT, TYP | m m‘ M m m‘ M
J P L 1 1 | I T | NEW STAINLESS STEEL SINK
EXISTING OUTLETS / T 1 1 | [ 11 [ | NI
4 —— NEW OR REUSED MTL WALL BARRIERS EPOXY PAINT, TYP . ! L L = DRENCH HOSE SEE SPECS.
y ON NEW PARTITION. PROVIDE ;
/ BLOCKING AS REQUIRED /
N N ,/ Bl
N
RUBBER WALL BASE h N SCHEDULED WALL BASE E 11— RUBBER WALL BASE
Z s _ g g £ G
MBI MB1
3660 3660
MICE TESTING RM 480H - WEST MICE HOLDING RM 480G - WEST PROCEDURE RM 480F - WEST RAT TESTING RM 480E - WEST
16 Fr—ro 12 N 8 F-ro 4 Fioe
o V/ NEXTGEN MOUSE IVC o
: ]
1— EPOXY PAINT, TYP
B \ \ / -
N\ O 9N O VO [ N\ 4
ON NEW PARTITION. PROVIDE
N e e / BLOCKING AS REQUIRED 7 h ’
/ A v \ !
% o o o e % \
// 1 O // \\
yZ RUBBER WALL BASE o 1 Y O O SCHEDULED WALL BASE s N
yd [ yd -
MICE TESTING RM 480H - SOUTH MICE HOLDING RM 480G - SOUTH PROCEDURE RM 480F - SOUTH RAT TESTING RM 480E - SOUTH
] 5 1/4'=10" ] ] 1/4'=10" 7 1/4'=1Q" 3 1/4'=10"
AS1 AS1 AS1 AS1 AS1 AS1
3848 3848 3848 3836 3848 3848
—— NEXTGEN MOUSE IVC
I | | 1 1 1 & I I | I I
. ﬁmﬁw 1 C T I T 1 £ wonmam
- I 1 T 1] /
: : = : I ] 1L WAL BARRIERS 1O : i : § bbbl § " i " "
lollololalallalala] REMAIN b 0§ 0§~ EXSTING TO REMAIN SINK
7th\hJ\thththththhJjé & AND PEGBOARD
e ™ — .
O
tﬁJ\ﬁnﬁnﬁnﬁJtﬁmeﬁ;l Za N
RUBBER WALL BASE | RUBBER WALL BASE ~ | RUBBER WALL BASE
g o @ @ | & & & & Z
MBI MB1 MB1 MB1 MBI MBI
3660 3660 3660 3660 3660 3660
MICE TESTING RM 480H - EAST MICE HOLDING RM 480G - EAST PROCEDURE RM 480F - EAST RAT TESTING RM 480E - EAST
]4 1/4'=10" ] O 1/4'=10" 6 1/4'=1Q0" 2 1/4'=10"
/ - /
EPOXY PAINT, TYP = = = EPOXY PAINT, TYP 1]
— N [ ] ] [~ <
N | EPOXY PAINT, TYP
e N Cain — ==
L /
(]
s 7|
%
RUBBER WALL BASE / ’ RUBBER WALL BASE
o) e, » 0 i s
MB1
3630
MICE TESTING RM 480H - NORTH MICE HOLDING RM 480G - NORTH PROCEDURE RM 480F - NORTH RAT TESTING RM 480E - NORTH
] 3 1/4'=10" 9 1/4'=10" 5 1/4'=1Q" ] 1/4'=10"
1 1 Date Issued 24 MAY 2019
University of Rhode Island WILSON
. Project Number 4437-001
New Center for Chemistry ( O N S I Rl l ( I I O N D O ( l ' M E N I S G/ Dgscle 1= 110
THE & Forensic Science INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 2
UN IVE RS ITY Wilson Architects Inc.
Owner Architect Consultants 374 Congress Street, Suite 400 Boston, MA 02210
IOF RHODE ISLAND University of Rhode Island Wilson Architects Inc. Mechanical / Electrical / Plumbing / Fire Protection (p) 617-338-5990 (f) 617-338-5991
Kingston, RI 02881 374 Congress Street Vanderweil Engineers 2 24MAY2019 [CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS b B 105
Suite 400 274 Summer Street . rawn By.
p 401.874.2444 Boston MA 02210 Boston, MA 02210 l 0IMAY2019 | 70% CONSTRUCTION DOCS
p 617.338.5990 p 617.423.7423 # DATE DESCRIFTION # DATE DESCRIFTION Checked By: ME
|SSUES REV'S'ONS Approved By: ME ¢

IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30" x 42" IT IS A REDUCED SCALE PRINT




IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30 x 42 IT IS A REDUCED SCALE PRINT - SCALE ACCORDINGLY

2

0

6!

3!

2!

0

12

10 20

0

3ll=|0

SCALE

[-12"=1"

SCALE

34z’

SCALE

12'='

SCALE

4=

SCALE

18'=I"

SCALE

4&'

20/

PLASTIC LAMINATE BACKSPLASH

_———— GROMMET
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OUTER MEMBER: 20 MSG GALYV. STL./INNER
25 MSG GALYV STL

|
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) / ) / z (SEE NOTE FOR SIZE)
ALUM CURTAINWALL / / = ' : 5/8" GWB, SET 34" ABOVE FIN. FLR.
W/ 1" INSUL GLAZING / / ‘
/ / S—a— 3" MIN. SOUND ATTENUATION
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